Market Announcement



3 July 2025

Manuka Resources Ltd (ASX: MKR) – Trading Halt

Trading in the securities of Manuka Resources Ltd ('MKR') will be halted at the request of MKR, pending the release of an announcement by MKR.

Unless ASX decides otherwise, the securities will remain in trading halt until the earlier of:

- the commencement of normal trading on Monday, 7 July 2025; or
- the release of the announcement to the market.

MKR's request for a trading halt is attached below for the information of the market.

Issued by ASX Compliance



3 July 2025

Yushra Haniff Senior Adviser Listings Compliance (Sydney) ASX Limited

cc: tradinghaltssydney@asx.com.au

Dear Yushra

Request for Trading Halt

Manuka Resources Limited ACN 611 963 225 (ASX: MKR) (**Company**) requests an immediate trading halt be applied to its securities and in this regard provides the following information to ASX in accordance with Listing Rule 17.1:

- the trading halt is requested pending an announcement in respect of a proposed material capital raising;
- the Company requests that the trading halt continue until the earlier of the making of an announcement in relation to the proposed capital raising and the commencement of trading on Monday, 7 July 2025;
- the Company expects that the announcement in relation to the proposed capital raising will end the trading halt applied to its securities;
- the Company is not aware of any reason why the requested trading halt should not be granted by ASX; and
- the Company is not aware of other information necessary to inform the market about the trading halt.

Please contact me if you have any queries.

Yours sincerely

Dennis Karp Director

Manuka Resources Limited Level 4 Grafton Bond Building 201 Kent St Sydney NSW Australia 2000

ABN 80 611 963 225